its products which are subject to general and specific market fluctuations.

The Group manages price risk through periodic estimation of potential losses that could arise from
adverse changes in market conditions and establishing and maintaining appropriate stop-loss limits
and margin and collateral requirements. With respect to undrawn loan commitments the Group is
potentially exposed to a loss of an amount equal to the total amount of such commitments. However,
the likely amount of a loss is less than that, since most commitments are contingent upon certain
conditions set out in the loan agreements.

The table below represents an analysis of sensitivity to price risk based on the balance sheet
position for investments in securities at the reporting date.

The results of the analysis of the sensitivity of the Groups profit before tax and equity for the year to
changes in prices of securities on a simplified scenario of 10% symmetrical increase or decrease in
all securities prices are given in the table below:

  Reflected in

profit or loss
 Reflected in total

comprehensive income

 MTM  10% down  10 % up  10% down  10% up

31 December 2013
Total 78,844  (2,449)  2,449  (7,884)  7,884

Trading portfolio 24,490  (2,449)  2,449  (2,449)  2,449

Promissory Notes 16,611  (1,661)  1,661  (1,661)  1,661
Domestic Corporate Bonds 4,854  (486)  486  (486)  486
Corporate Eurobonds 1,384  (138)  138  (138)  138
Domestic Municipal Bonds 1,263  (126)  126  (126)  126
Government Eurobonds 278  (28)  28  (28)  28
Government Domestic Bonds 100  (10)  10  (10)  10

AFS portfolio 54,354  -  -  (5,435)  5,435

Government Domestic Bonds 36,871  -  -  (3,687)  3,687
Government Eurobonds 17,371  -  -  (1,737)  1,737
Domestic Corporate Bonds 112  -  -  (11)  11

31 December 2012
Total 62,746  (2,438)  2,438  (6,274)  6,274

Trading portfolio 24,383  (2,438)  2,438  (2,438)  2,438

Promissory Notes 17,737  (1,774)  1,774  (1,774)  1,774
Domestic Corporate Bonds 3,224  (322)  322  (322)  322
Government Domestic Bonds 1,332  (133)  133  (133)  133
Corporate Eurobonds 1,234  (123)  123  (123)  123
Domestic Municipal Bonds 856  (86)  86  (86)  86

AFS portfolio 38,363  -  -  (3,836)  3,836

Government Domestic Bonds 23,394  -  -  (2,339)  2,339
Government Eurobonds 13,513  -  -  (1,351)  1,351
Domestic Corporate Bonds 1,456  -  -  (146)  146

ROSBANK GROUP

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

77

Currency risk

Currency risk is defined as the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes
in foreign exchange rates. The Group is exposed to the effects of fluctuation in prevailing foreign
currency exchange rates on its financial position and cash flows. The Management Board sets limits
on the level of exposure by currencies (primarily US Dollar), by branches and in total. These limits
also comply with the minimum requirements of the Central Bank of the Russian Federation.